
St Kingsmark Bowmen
2 Rivers FITA Star

Incorporating the Welsh Championships
1st September 2013

Chepstow Athletic Club

Results Sheet
Director of Shooting: Paul Curtis Lady Paramount: Carol Wilkinson
Judges: Andrew Thomas, Arthur Wood, David Adams

Name Club 1st Dist 2nd Dist 3rd Dist 4th Dist Gold Xs Total

BBG
1 Ludwig Esser Perriswood 185 271 259 311 14 2 1026
2 Kevin Sutherland Deer Park 134 221 194 250 6 3 799
3 Keith Brown Llantarnam 107 151 181 260 4 1 699
4 Sietse Los Perriswood 82 134 186 273 7 1 675
5 Ian Davies Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 92 138 191 254 6 0 675
6 Chris Mearns Castle Bowmen 0 0 0 0 0 Did Not Shoot
BBL

1 Michelle Wood Castle Bowmen 198 240 222 269 8 2 929
2 Wendy Woodfield Castle Bowmen 82 110 91 203 1 0 486
CUL/G

1 Mark Rudd Devizes Bowmen 323 344 338 356 85 40 1361
2 Leigh Bradley Llandaff City 320 340 317 347 57 11 1324
3 Alex Bradley Llandaff City 317 321 312 347 52 19 1297
4 Mal Whitter Pentref 308 314 320 332 42 12 1274
5 Dave Home Blandy Jenkins 290 325 313 340 38 14 1268
6 Ian Harding Chippenham Archers 290 315 322 335 26 14 1262
7 Simon Faulkner Deer Park 285 318 315 340 28 10 1258
8 Dafydd Davies Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 279 307 309 346 39 1 1241
9 Reg Woods Neath 287 311 309 328 23 5 1235

10 Dave Jones Chippenham Archers 283 296 302 325 28 8 1206
11 Kevin Bridgman Pentref 275 302 296 329 35 11 1202
12 Paul Baptiste Andover Archers 268 295 289 336 29 5 1188
13 Chris Barber St Kingsmark 272 273 285 326 27 13 1156
14 John Royal Oxford Archers 243 283 274 327 17 8 1127
15 Graham Rees-Evans Neath 251 278 263 318 15 4 1110
16 Chris Jones Cleve 250 312 0 0 Retired 562

CUL/L
1 Jane Lawrence-Tuck Spelthorne 329 333 327 341 66 16 1330
2 Pauline Burfitt Chippenham Archers 326 332 330 342 61 18 1330
3 Jan Howells Pentref 324 333 327 339 60 21 1323
4 Jean Howells Pentref 317 332 306 350 53 11 1305
5 Laura Harding Chippenham Archers 317 298 291 336 41 15 1242
6 Emily Williams Pentref 271 328 277 332 34 13 1208
7 Steph Watson Andover Archers 263 307 270 292 18 4 1132
8 Tracy Reese Llandaff City 259 279 265 314 19 3 1117



Name Club 1st Dist 2nd Dist 3rd Dist 4thDist Gold Xs Total
GR

1 Mark Smith Bath Archers 297 319 319 340 30 16 1275
2 Paul Pinder Radnor Foresters 278 309 303 339 36 16 1229
3 Thomas Howse Deer Park 263 301 293 336 33 13 1193
4 David Timmins GNAS 274 298 293 327 30 15 1192
5 Luke Jones Cleve 258 309 300 320 28 7 1187
6 Huw Jones St Kingsmark 273 293 288 327 24 8 1181
7 Michael Woodfield Castle Bowmen 258 291 290 330 25 6 1169
8 Jacob Vick Meriden Archery Club 258 299 276 311 17 3 1144
9 Rob Lock Blandy Jenkins 238 271 270 316 14 5 1095

10 Joseph Rawle Cleve 220 268 268 316 16 2 1072
11 David Phillips Llantarnam 228 272 273 298 16 2 1071
12 Stephen Edwards Llantarnam 210 256 252 317 17 6 1035
13 Tony Hammond Chippenham Archers 197 253 268 314 12 2 1032
14 Norman Willcox Blandy Jenkins 199 248 269 303 4 4 1019
15 Mike Gilder Evesham Archery Club 203 241 265 301 15 7 1010
16 David Howells Pentref 187 243 265 305 10 1 1000
17 Nathan Willcox Blandy Jenkins 226 239 220 311 6 3 996
18 Nigel Farr Llantarnam 204 250 207 268 7 3 929
19 Phil Kerley Chippenham Archers 190 209 238 277 11 2 914
20 Matthew Farr Llantarnam 153 240 222 288 3 2 903
21 John Whitney Blandy Jenkins 184 207 202 306 6 6 899
22 Dale Williams Llantarnam 152 222 219 301 13 8 894
23 Roger Davies Radnor Foresters 174 215 220 284 7 2 893
24 Rick Seal Castle Bowmen 146 222 227 291 4 2 886
25 Kenny Hosegood Loco Bowmen 167 226 221 251 4 2 865
26 Nigel Davies Perriswood 155 217 194 278 8 1 844
27 Alan Hayes Cambria Bowmen 125 228 207 266 9 5 826
28 Peter Eyles Chippenham Archers 126 178 209 301 3 2 814
29 Richard Harding Perriswood 124 161 149 263 11 1 697
30 Sean Evans Cheltenham 276 308 0 Retired 584
31 Gary Derraven Gwent Bowmen 220 86 0 Retired 306
32 Neil Bowdler Red Kite Field Archers 0 0 0 0 0 Did Not Shoot
33 Steve Chamberlain Castle Bowmen 0 0 0 0 0 Did Not Shoot

LBG
1 Stuart Edwards Pembroke Co of Archers 93 139 117 231 1 1 580
2 Marek Pawlik Fort Archers 77 136 121 245 5 1 579
3 Glen Maghie Fort Archers 33 80 51 182 0 0 346
4 Robin Leveridge Coastal Archers 44 53 35 122 0 254
LR

1 Sally Gilder Evesham Archery Club 266 278 278 321 12 8 1143
2 Zena Barker Loco Bowmen 267 287 267 297 13 3 1118
3 Liza Hadley Deer Park 235 268 233 291 15 4 1027
4 Jo Frith Mere Archers 228 247 214 287 12 4 976
5 Donna Mills Rivernook Bowmen 228 234 222 281 10 3 965
6 Tracey Farr Llantarnam 201 256 225 272 8 0 954
M1JBB

1 Andrew Brimer Radnor Foresters 121 184 141 275 3 1 721
M1JBC

1 William Kurtze Deer Park 295 319 290 289 19 6 1193
2 Michael Roberts Gwynedd Bowmen 287 277 278 308 16 8 1150
M1JBR

1 Danny Pinder Radnor Foresters 279 299 278 324 23 10 1180
2 Harrison Waterworth Gwynedd Bowmen 283 306 279 309 20 8 1177
3 Matthew Gash Blandy Jenkins 235 252 228 284 7 4 999
4 Jack Davies Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 0 0 0 0 0 Did Not Shoot
M2GR

1 Darran Cooke Llantarnam 128 240 240 278 5 6 886
M2JBC

1 Jack Pickford Llandaff City 313 322 303 334 26 9 1272



Name Club 1st Dist 2nd Dist 3rd Dist 4thDist Gold Xs Total
M2JBR

1 Ieuan Cooke Llantarnam 200 214 172 264 7 2 850
M2JGC

1 Lucy Mason Deer Park 294 319 286 329 25 9 1228
2 Stephanie Rawle Cleve 247 277 262 282 12 3 1068
3 Chloe Ball-Hopkins Cleve 214 228 227 284 13 5 953
M2JGR

1 Eleri Farr Llantarnam 282 293 291 310 12 9 1176              
2 Chloe Tucker Deer Park 205 241 227 249 4 3 922
3 Jessica Davies Cymric 203 266 88 0 Retired 557
M3JBC

1 James Howse Deer Park 335 337 347 328 63 17 1347
M3JBR

1 Ryan Pinder Radnor Foresters 306 315 296 325 38 5 1242
2 Maxwell Harding Chippenham Archers 233 269 292 310 18 3 1104
M3JGR

1 Alice Reynolds Bowmen of Gower 140 181 133 198 2 0 652
M4JBC

1 Harry Harding Chippenham Archers 327 339 340 357 74 32 1363
M4JBR

1 Will Gore Deer Park 136 222 256 314 13 10 928
2 Rhys Davies Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 41 105 110 252 3 1 508
M4JGB

1 Grace Barrett Rees Blandy Jenkins 110 150 139 226 3 1 625
M4JGC

1 Cleo Preece Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 324 332 328 350 30 26 1334
M4JGR

1 Nia Simpson Pembroke Co of Archers 232 275 291 340 21 8 1138
M4LR

1 Debbie Cooke Llantarnam 214 266 279 314 12 6 1073
M5JBR

1 Samuel Farr Cymric 126 243 233 278 6 5 880
M5JGR

1 Thea Rogers Llantarnam 266 292 283 309 17 10 1150
2 Rachel Staples Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 200 269 259 310 130 1 1038

St Kingsmark Bowmen would like to thank the archers that attended the shoot and hope that everybody had a good 
day. Our thanks also go to Chepstow Athletic Club, Pembroke Road Primary School, Wales Archery Specialist, 
Llantarnam Archery Club and City of Newport Archers for their support as without it the tournament could not go 
ahead.

We look forward to seeing you all again next year on 7th September 2014

Julian Cleak

Tournament Organiser

www.st-kingsmark.co.uk fita@st-kingsmark.co.uk

Danetre,
Newport Road,
Llantarnam
Cwmbran
Torfaen
NP44 3AE
Tel: 01633 485062

www.st-kingsmark.co.uk


St Kingsmark Bowmen
2 Rivers FITA Star 2012

Incorporating the Welsh Championships
1st September 2013

Chepstow Athletic Club

Welsh Results Sheet
Director of Shooting: Paul Curtis Lady Paramount: Carol Wilkinson
Judges: Andrew Thomas, Arthur Wood, David Adams

Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Xs Gold Total

BBG
Ludwig Esser Perriswood 185 271 259 311 2 14 1026
Keith Brown Llantarnam 107 151 181 260 1 4 699
Sietse Los Perriswood 82 134 186 273 1 7 675
Ian Davies Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 92 138 191 254 0 6 675
Chris Mearns Castle Bowmen 0 0 0 0 0 Did Not Shoot

BBL
Michelle Wood Castle Bowmen 198 240 222 269 2 8 929
Wendy Woodfield Castle Bowmen 82 110 91 203 0 1 486

CUL/G
Leigh Bradley Llandaff City 320 340 317 347 11 57 1324
Alex Bradley Llandaff City 317 321 312 347 19 52 1297
Mal Whitter Pentref 308 314 320 332 12 42 1274
Dave Home Blandy Jenkins 290 325 313 340 14 38 1268
Dafydd Davies Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 279 307 309 346 1 39 1241
Reg Woods Neath 287 311 309 328 5 23 1235
Kevin Bridgman Pentref 275 302 296 329 11 35 1202
Chris Barber St Kingsmark 272 273 285 326 13 27 1156
Graham Rees-Evans Neath 251 278 263 318 4 15 1110

CUL/L
Jan Howells Pentref 324 333 327 339 21 60 1323
Jean Howells Pentref 317 332 306 350 11 53 1305
Emily Williams Pentref 271 328 277 332 13 34 1208
Tracy Reese Llandaff City 259 279 265 314 3 19 1117

GR
Paul Pinder Radnor Foresters 278 309 303 339 16 36 1229
Huw Jones St Kingsmark 273 293 288 327 8 24 1181
Michael Woodfield Castle Bowmen 258 291 290 330 6 25 1169
Rob Lock Blandy Jenkins 238 271 270 316 5 14 1095
David Phillips Llantarnam 228 272 273 298 2 16 1071
Stephen Edwards Llantarnam 210 256 252 317 6 17 1035
Norman Willcox Blandy Jenkins 199 248 269 303 4 4 1019
David Howells Pentref 187 243 265 305 1 10 1000
Nathan Willcox Blandy Jenkins 226 239 220 311 3 6 996
Nigel Farr Llantarnam 204 250 207 268 3 7 929
Matthew Farr Llantarnam 153 240 222 288 2 3 903
John Whitney Blandy Jenkins 184 207 202 306 6 6 899
Dale Williams Llantarnam 152 222 219 301 8 13 894
Roger Davies Radnor Foresters 174 215 220 284 2 7 893
Rick Seal Castle Bowmen 146 222 227 291 2 4 886
Nigel Davies Perriswood 155 217 194 278 1 8 844
Alan Hayes Cambria Bowmen 125 228 207 266 5 9 826
Richard Harding Perriswood 124 161 149 263 1 11 697
Gary Derraven Gwent Bowmen 220 86 0 0 Retired 306
Neil Bowdler Red Kite Field Archers 0 0 0 0 Did Not Shoot

LBG
Stuart Edwards Pembroke Co of Archers 93 139 117 231 1 1 580
Marek Pawlik Fort Archers 77 136 121 245 1 5 579
Glen Maghie Fort Archers 33 80 51 182 0 0 346

LR
Tracey Farr Llantarnam 201 256 225 272 0 8 954



Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Xs Gold Total

M1JBB
Andrew Brimer Radnor Foresters 121 184 141 275 1 3 721

M1JBC
Michael Roberts Gwynedd Bowmen 287 277 278 308 8 16 1150

M1JBR
Danny Pinder Radnor Foresters 279 299 278 324 10 23 1180
Harrison Waterworth Gwynedd Bowmen 283 306 279 309 8 20 1177
Matthew Gash Blandy Jenkins 235 252 228 284 4 7 999
Jack Davies Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 0 0 0 0 0 Did Not Shoot

M2GR
Darran Cooke Llantarnam 128 240 240 278 6 5 886

M2JBC
Jack Pickford Llandaff City 313 322 303 334 9 26 1272

M2JBR
Ieuan Cooke Llantarnam 200 214 172 264 2 7 850

M2JGR
Eleri Farr Llantarnam 282 293 291 310 9 12 1176
Jessica Davies Cymric 203 266 88 0 Retired 557

M3JBR
Ryan Pinder Radnor Foresters 306 315 296 325 5 38 1242

M3JGR
Alice Reynolds Bowmen of Gower 140 181 133 198 0 2 652

M4JBR
Rhys Davies Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 41 105 110 252 1 3 508

M4JGB
Grace Barrett Rees Blandy Jenkins 110 150 139 226 1 3 625

M4JGC
Cleo Preece Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 324 332 328 350 26 30 1334

M4JGR
Nia Simpson Pembroke Co of Archers 232 275 291 340 8 21 1138

M4LR
Debbie Cooke Llantarnam 214 266 279 314 6 12 1073

M5JBR
Samuel Farr Cymric 126 243 233 278 5 6 880

M5JGR
Thea Rogers Llantarnam 266 292 283 309 10 17 1150
Rachel Staples Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 200 269 259 310 1 130 1038

St Kingsmark Bowmen would like to thank the archers that attended the shoot and hope that everybody had a 
good day. Our thanks also go to Chepstow Athletic Club, Pembroke Road Primary School, Wales Archery 
Specialist, Llantarnam Archery Club and City of Newport Archers for their support as without it the tournament 
could not go ahead.

We look forward to seeing you all again next year on 7th September 2014

Julian Cleak

Tournament Organiser

www.st-kingsmark.co.uk fita@st-kingsmark.co.uk

Danetre,
Newport Road,
Llantarnam
Cwmbran
Torfaen
NP44 3AE
Tel: 01633 485062


